
Elementary School 
Staff Member Position Email

Kyle Storrer Principal kstorrer@libertycenterschools.org

Teresa Bostelman Secretary tbostelman@libertycenterschools.org

Nancy McCann Guidance Counselor nmccann@libertycenterschools.org

Stacy Bowers Technology sbowers@libertycenterschools.org

Sharon Brown 8th Language Arts sbrown@libertycenterschools.org

Dylan Bush 8th Social Studies dbush@libertycenterschools.org

Nicole Carter Phys. Ed. n_carter@libertycenterschools.org

Traci Chapman Phys. Ed. tchapman@libertycenterschools.org

Teresa Detmer Intervention (8th) tdetmer@libertycenterschools.org

Stephen Doseck 8th Science sdoseck@libertycenterschools.org

Renee Ellis Intervention rellis@libertycenterschools.org

Jill Evans Art jievans@libertycenterschools.org

Lori Giesige Intervention LGiesige@libertycenterschools.org

Cindy Hageman 5th Social Studies chageman@libertycenterschools.org

Liz Halleck 7th Social Studies lhalleck@libertycenterschools.org

Cassie Hartzell 7th Math chartzell@libertycenterschools.org

Doug Hinton 5th Language Arts dhinton@libertycenterschools.org

Kerry Homan 8th Math khoman@libertycenterschools.org

Luke Hutchinson 5th Science lhutchinson@libertycenterschools.org

Kim Jones 6th Science kjones@libertycenterschools.org

Joanne Junge 7th Language Arts jjunge@libertycenterschools.org

Chelsey Kester Vocal Music ckester@libertycenterschools.org

Tracy Krueger Intervention (5th) tkrueger@libertycenterschools.org

Diane Lankenau Paraprofessional dlankenau@libertycenterschools.org

Lynn Leatherman Band lyleatherman@libertycenterschools.org

Paula Maurer Paraprofessional pmaurer@libertycenterschools.org

Regina Mekus Paraprofessional rmekus@libertycenterschools.org

Jody Morris 6th Math jmorris@libertycenterschools.org

Annette Niekamp Intervention aniekamp@libertycenterschools.org

Nurse Nurse lnurse@libertycenterschools.org

Jerry Oberhaus 7th Science joberhaus@libertycenterschools.org

Andrea Panning 6th Social Studies apanning@libertycenterschools.org

Amber Pingle Intervention (6th/7th) APingle@libertycenterschools.org
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Betsy Rees 5th Math erees@libertycenterschools.org

Diana Smith Paraprofessional dsmith@libertycenterschools.org

Carrie Sines 6th Language Arts csines@libertycenterschools.org

Kati Weaks Business/Tech kweaks@libertycenterschools.org
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